Funded order backlog..  9,858   10,740   10,424   10,449   11,862   12,667   10,179
  Dividends per share...   0.40   0.40   1.60   1.60   1.60   1.60   1.60
  Weighted average
   shares outstanding...   69.9   68.9   69.3   68.5   66.7   62.6   57.8

   16

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

   March 31, 2000

   Less   Adjusted
   Northrop Comptek   Pro Forma   Pro Forma Aerostructures  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Grumman  Research Adjustments   Combined   Disposition   Adjustments   Combined
   -------- -------- -----------   --------- -------------- -----------   ---------
   (in millions)

ASSETS
Cash.....   $   41   $   2   $ --   $   43   $   --   $573 (/2/)   $  616
Accounts receivable.....   1,450   38   --   1,488   (101)   --   1,387
Inventoried costs.....   1,240   5   --   1,245   (577)   --   668
Deferred income taxes...   22   --   --   22   --   --   22
Prepaid expenses.....   50   6   --   56   (1)   --   55
   ------   -----   -----   ------   -------   ----   ------
Total current assets....   2,803   51   --   2,854   (679)   573   2,748
Property, plant and
 equipment, net.....   1,224   7   --   1,231   (279)   --   952
Goodwill.....   3,445   --   76 (/1/)   3,523   (125)   --   3,398
Other purchased
 intangibles.....   736   --   34 (/1/)   770   (36)   --   734
Prepaid retiree benefits
 cost, intangible
 pension asset and
 benefit trust fund.....   1,106   --   --   1,106   (92)   --   1,014
Investments in and
 advances to affiliates
 and sundry assets.....   75   45   --   120   --   175 (/2/)   295
   ------   -----   -----   ------   -------   ----   ------
   $9,389   $ 103   $ 112   $9,604   $(1,211)   $748   $9,141
   ------   -----   -----   ------   -------   ----   ------
LIABILITIES AND
 SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Notes payable.....   $   95   $ --   $ --   $   95   $   --   $(95)(/2/)   $  --
Current portion of long-
 term debt.....   200   13   --   213   --   --   213
Trade accounts payable..   436   6   --   442   (29)   --   413
Accrued employees'
 compensation.....   326   13   --   339   (25)   --   314
Income taxes.....   641   2   --   643   --   85 (/2/)   728
Other current
 liabilities.....   836   12   --   848   (53)   28 (/2/)   823
   ------   -----   -----   ------   -------   ----   ------
Total current
 liabilities.....   2,534   46   --   2,580   (107)   18   2,491
Long-term debt.....   1,800   26   --   1,826   --   --   1,826
Accrued retiree
 benefits.....   1,468   --   --   1,468   (374)   --   1,094
Other long-term
 liabilities.....   41   --   --   41   --   --   41
Deferred income taxes...   137   1   --   138   --   --   138
Shareholder's equity....   --   --   --   --   --   --   --
 Common stock.....   1,035   22   120 (/1/)   1,177   --   --   1,177
 Retained earnings.....   2,393   8   (8)(/1/)   2,393   --   --   2,393
 Accumulated other
  comprehensive loss....   (19)   --   --   (19)   --   --   (19)
   ------   -----   -----   ------   -------   ----   ------
   3,409   30   112   3,551   --   --   3,551
   ------   -----   -----   ------   -------   ----   ------
   $9,389   $ 103   $ 112   $9,604   $  (481)   $ 18   $9,141
   ======   =====   =====   ======   =======   ====   ======

 (See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements)

   17

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Quarter Ended March 31, 2000

   Less   Adjusted
   Northrop Comptek   Pro Forma   Pro Forma Aerostructures  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Grumman  Research Adjustments   Combined   Disposition   Adjustments   Combined
   -------- -------- -----------   --------- -------------- -----------   ---------
   (in millions, except per share data)

Net sales.....   $2,080   $38   $--   $2,116   $(278)   $--   $1,840
Cost of sales
  Operating costs.....   1,521   27   2 (/3/)   1,550   (229)   --   1,321
  Administrative and
   general expenses.....   245   7   --   252   (32)   --   220
   ------   ---   ----   ------   -----   ----   ------
Operating margin.....   314   4   (2)   316   (17)   --   299
Interest expense.....   (46)   (1)   --   (47)   --   2(/5/)   (45)
Other, net.....   2   --   --   2   --   --   2
   ------   ---   ----   ------   -----   ----   ------
Income from continuing
 operations before
 income taxes.....   270   3   (2)   271   (17)   2   256
Federal and foreign
 income taxes.....   97   1   (1)(/4/)   97   (6)   1(/4/)   92
   ------   ---   ----   ------   -----   ----   ------
Income from continuing
 operations.....   $  173   $ 2   $ (1)   $  174   $ (11)   $  1   $  164
   ======   ===   ====   ======   =====   ====   ======

Average shares basic....   69.9   71.8   71.8
Average shares diluted..   69.9   71.8   71.8

Basic income from
 continuing operations
 per share.....   $ 2.47   $ 2.42   $ 2.28

Diluted income from
 continuing operations
 per share.....   $ 2.47   $ 2.42   $ 2.28

 (See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements)

   18

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Year Ended December 31, 1999

   Less   Adjusted
   Northrop Comptek   Pro Forma   Pro Forma Aerostructures  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Grumman  Research Adjustments   Combined   Disposition   Adjustments   Combined
   -------- -------- -----------   --------- -------------- -----------   ---------
   (in millions, except per share data)

Net sales.....   $8,995   $145   $--   $9,140   $(1,379)   $--   $7,761
Cost of sales
 Operating costs.....   6,852   109   7(/3/)   6,968   (1,226)   --   5,742
 Administrative and
  general expenses.....   1,174   24   --   1,198   (147)   --   1,051
   ------   ----   ----   ------   -------   ----   ------
Operating margin.....   969   12   (7)   974   (6)   --   968
Interest expense.....   (224)   (3)   --   (227)   --   31(/5/)   (196)
Other, net.....   17   --   --   17   --   --   17
   ------   ----   ----   ------   -------   ----   ------
Income from continuing
 operations before
 income taxes.....   762   9   (7)   764   (6)   31   789
Federal and foreign
 income taxes.....   279   4   (2)(/4/)   281   (3)   11(/4/)   289
   ------   ----   ----   ------   -------   ----   ------
Income from continuing
 operations.....   $  483   $  5   $ (5)   $  483   $   (3)   $ 20   $  500
   ------   ----   ----   ------   -------   ----   ------
Average shares basic....   69.3   71.2   71.2
Average shares diluted..   69.7   71.6   71.6
Basic income from
 continuing operations
 per share.....   $ 6.97   $ 6.78   $ 7.02
Diluted income from
 continuing operations
 per share.....   $ 6.93   $ 6.75   $ 6.98

 (See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements)

   19

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Year Ended December 31, 1998
   (in millions, except per share data)

   Less
   Northrop  Aerostructures   Pro
   Grumman   Disposition   Forma
   --------  -------------- -------

Net sales..... $ 8,902   $ (1,534)   $ 7,368
Cost of sales
 Operating costs.....   6,930   (1,324)   5,606
 Administrative and general expenses.....   1,216   (206)   1,010
   -------   --------   -------
Operating margin.....   756   (4)   752
Interest expense.....   (233)   --   (233)
Other, net.....   (211)   (211)
   -------   --------   -------
Income from continuing operations before
 income taxes.....   312   (4)   308
Federal and foreign income taxes.....   118   (3)   115
   -------   --------   -------
Income from continuing operations..... $   194   $   (1)   $   193
   =======   ========   =======
Average shares basic.....   68.5   68.5
Average shares diluted.....   69.5   69.5
Basic income from continuing operations per
 share..... $  2.83   $  2.82
Diluted income from continuing operations
 per share..... $  2.79   $  2.78

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (in millions, except per share data)

   Less
   Northrop  Aerostructures   Pro
   Grumman   Disposition   Forma
   --------  -------------- -------

Net sales..... $ 9,153   $ (1,493)   $ 7,660
Cost of sales
 Operating costs.....   7,040   (1,210)   5,830
 Administrative and general expenses.....   1,233   (156)   1,077
   -------   --------   -------
Operating margin.....   880   (127)   753
Interest expense.....   (257)   --   (257)
Other, net.....   28   28
   -------   --------   -------
Income from continuing operations before
 income taxes.....   651   (127)   524
Federal and foreign income taxes.....   244   (46)   198
   -------   --------   -------
Income from continuing operations..... $   407   $   (81)   $   326
   =======   ========   =======
Average shares basic.....   66.7   66.7
Average shares diluted.....   68.1   68.1
Basic income from continuing operations per
 share..... $  6.10   $  4.89
Diluted income from continuing operations
 per share..... $  5.98   $  4.79

 (See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements)

   20